
European Central Bank Total number of MFIs per end December 2025 and changes during the same month

MFIs Joiners Leavers
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EU institutions * 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AT 399 1 395 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
BE 83 1 70 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BG 24 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CY 30 1 16 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
CZ 49 1 48 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DE 1,266 1 1,255 6 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DK 79 1 77 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
EE 26 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ES 243 1 184 4 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FI 143 1 141 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FR 620 2 ** 378 112 128 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
GR 52 1 34 11 6 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
HR 28 1 21 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HU 45 1 39 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IE 403 1 246 128 28 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
IT 430 1 415 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
LT 88 1 80 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LU 248 1 116 116 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LV 39 1 35 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MT 22 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NL 89 1 85 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PL 571 1 570 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PT 141 1 135 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RO 65 1 62 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SE 171 1 164 0 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SI 17 1 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SK 23 1 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EU Total 5,396 29 4,672 407 288 6 0 5 0 1 10 0 9 0 1

Euro area total *** 4,392 22 3,689 402 279 3 0 2 0 1 7 0 6 0 1

Joiners / Leavers: Represent the establishment of a new MFI / the liquidation of an MFI (also as a result of a merger or a split) or the change of the institutional sector of an existing entity.

* EU institutions include the European Central Bank and the European Investment Bank.

** including the Institut d’Emission des Départements d’Outre-Mer (IEDOM).

*** Euro area total covers the EU Member States that had adopted the euro at the reference date plus the ECB and the EIB.



ECB UPDATES TO THE COMMUNITY LIST OF MONETARY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
JOINERS OF THE MFI SECTOR December 2025

Czech Republic CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

CZ23812796 Banking Circle S.A., Czech Republic 10/10/2025 Praha 8
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Czech Republic: 1

Germany OTHER INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

DEAWLQ8 Moss GmbH 30/06/2022 Berlin
Total number of OTHER INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Germany: 1

Greece CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

GR040N CA Auto Bank S.p.A. Hellenic Branch 15/12/2025 ATHENS
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Greece: 1

Ireland CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

IECBI00548457 MBEU DAC 16/12/2025
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Ireland: 1

Poland CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

PL00295
KEB Hana Bank (D) AG Spółka Akcyjna
Oddział w Polsce 11/12/2025 Warszawa

Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Poland: 1

Sweden CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

SE5595220822 Arktika Capital AB 03/12/2025 Stockholm
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Sweden: 1

#Total number of CENTRAL BANKS joining the MFI sector: 0
#Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector: 5
#Total number of MONEY MARKET FUND joining the MFI sector: 0
#Total number of OTHER INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector: 1
*TOTAL NUMBER OF JOINERS TO THE EU MFI SECTOR: 6

Duplicated lines indicate changes in the entity reference data during the reporting period (that may partially not be shown). Last Execution Date: December 2025.



ECB UPDATES TO THE COMMUNITY LIST OF MONETARY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
LEAVERS OF THE MFI SECTOR December 2025

Austria CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

AT0000005422298 CA Auto Bank GmbH 23/12/2025 Wien
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Austria: 1

Cyprus CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

CY110020 Astrobank Limited 17/12/2025 LEFKOSIA
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Cyprus: 1

Denmark CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

DK64865218 AKTIESELSKABET NORDFYNS BANK 01/12/2025 Odense C

DK31467012
AKTIESELSKABET ARBEJDERNES
LANDSBANK 04/12/2025 København V

DK34631328 VESTJYSK BANK A/S 04/12/2025 Herning
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Denmark: 3

France OTHER INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

FR15338 Disponis 11/12/2025 RUEIL MALMAISON
Total number of OTHER INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in France: 1

Greece CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

GR040 CA Auto Bank GmbH - Hellenic Branch 14/12/2025 Athens
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Greece: 1

Ireland CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

IEC13904
Lanesboro' Ballyleague Credit Union
Limited 02/12/2025 Longford

Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Ireland: 1

Italy CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

IT0005109364953 AK NORDIC AB 03/12/2025 MILANO

IT0001357130637
FININT PRIVATE BANK S.P.A. O IN
BREVE ANCHE FPB S.P.A. 05/12/2025 MILANO

Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Italy: 2

#Total number of CENTRAL BANKS leaving the MFI sector: 0
#Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leaving the MFI sector: 9
#Total number of MONEY MARKET FUND leaving the MFI sector: 0
#Total number of OTHER INSTITUTIONS leaving the MFI sector: 1
*TOTAL NUMBER OF LEAVERS TO THE EU MFI SECTOR: 10

Duplicated lines indicate changes in the entity reference data during the reporting period (that may partially not be shown). Last Execution Date: December 2025.
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